
ERCA Officers 2025 
President            Roger Dahl         541-579-5959     roger@artistry-in-motion.com 
Vice-President    Al Barrington     541- 935-4960  albarrington@msn.com 
Sec/Treasurer    Martin Booth  425 373-6158      martin.booth@live.com   
Safety Officer     Brian Ostlind 541-799-7255  brianostlind@gmail.com 
Events                Ken Milbret  805-405-0314  events@eugenerc.org 
 

Appointed by the President 
Grounds Keeper –  Jim Corbett  541-344-5022  james.corbett@comcast.net 
Newsletter Editor Al Barrington    541- 935-4960 albarrington@msn.com 
Event director   Ken  Milbrett  805-405-0314  kmilbrett@comcast.net 
Facebook Admin        Roger Dahl       541-579-5959     roger@artistry-in-motion.com  
Website editor  Jim Corbett                james.corbett@comcast.net 
Website editor  Martin Booth   425 373-6158      martin.booth@live.com 
Chef   Dave Thomas    surfrocker@comcast.net 
 

Eugene RC Aeronauts members for 2025 
 

Last, First 
Anderson, Wally 
Avila, Michael 
Barrington, Al - Vice President 
Bell, Cecil 
Berger, Andrew 
Bergeron, Rick 
Booth, Martin - Treasury/secretary 
Bruckner, Cale 
Burgess, Mike 
Carlstrom, Dave 
Carmichael, Jesse 
Clark, Jefferson 
Clark, Shaun 
Cook, Doyle 
Corbett, James 
Dahl, Roger - President 
Dziura, Eric 
Edwards, Warren 
Firth, Peter 
Fitts, William 
Funk, Brian 
Funk, Robert 
Giessen, Mark 
Graham, Mel 
Gutierrez, Samar 
Hansen, Augustus 
Hansen, Donnel 
Hiner, Kurt 
Hoard, Wayne 
Hokenson, Ron 
Jenkins, Nolan 
Kristiansen, Mark 
Leavitt, Lester 
Lee, Mike 

Lutz, Jeff 
Madison, Rod 
Maris, Richard 
Mattox, Monty 
McClellan, Gary 
Milbrett, Ken 
Moffett, Brad 
Monsen, Samuel 
Montgomery, Roger 
O'Donnell, Chuck 
Ostlind, Brian - Safety Officer 
Petrie, John 
Rawson, Paul 
Ray, Blandon 
Risbrough, John 
Schiltz, Don 
Shay, Tristan 
Sinclair, Dan 
Singer, Solomon 
Stuart, Jim 
Thomas, Dave 
Thomas, James 
Trujillo, Mark 
Von Moos, Larry 
Walsh, Adam 
Webster, Wade 
Wellentin, Alan 
Werneth, Brad 
Willis, Hudson 
Willis, Pat 
Wilson, Sean 
Winz, Roger 
Yarbrough, Geral 
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